

M.P. 171/2025

Order dt. 02-09-2025

To day is fixed for hearing.

Complainant files hazira.

Ld adv of complainant is present.

Heard ..

At the time of hearing considering report as well and the submission of the Ld Adv it is needed to presence of the concerned E/O .

Hence..

E/o directed to present before this court on 19-011-2025 possitively.

A copy of order sent to the BENGHORIA P/S. On 19-11-2025 for presence of E/O.

**Addl chief Judicial Magistrate,
Barrackpore.**

A copy of order sent to the BELGHORIA P/S. On 19-11-2025 for presence of E/O i.d n/o.

**Addl chief Judicial Magistrate,
Barrackpore.**